

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 04, 2021

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C23506	STR141A-050	5	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$9,347,138.50	\$9,098,756.76	97.34%	-\$248,381.74
Letting Totals			5		\$9,347,138.50	\$9,098,756.76	97.34%	-\$248,381.74

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation  
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Page 1 of 1

Contract Description: Contract ID: C23506  
SH 141 NORTH OF NATURITA SURFACE TREATMENT

This project is located on SH 141, from MP 60.63 just passing Crystal Cir. at north end of the Naturita town limits in Montrose County to MP 95.75 at the Montrose - Mesa County Line. The scope includes: top mat/bottom mat asphalt paving, milling, shouldering, upgrading guardrails, replacing bridge rail/culvert/traffic signs, culverts repair, placing centerline rumble strips, and striping.

The project has an optional on-site job showing, at the "Welcome to Naturita" sign on SH 141 north of the town of Naturita near MP 60.75, on January 21st at 10:00 am. This job showing will be the only CDOT-accompanied site visit. Please contact Jason Voorhees at (970) 799-4600 with any questions and to request your attendance.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$9,098,756.76	100.00%	97.34%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$9,347,138.50	102.73%	100.00%
2	1658	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$9,362,816.23	102.90%	100.17%
3	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$10,170,456.77	111.78%	108.81%
4	592A	W.W. CLYDE & CO.	\$10,623,946.60	116.76%	113.66%
5	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$11,941,880.00	131.25%	127.76%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	10,120.000 SY	4.00000	40,480.00	3.00000	30,360.00	5.30000	53,636.00
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	289.000 LF	30.00000	8,670.00	19.80000	5,722.20	19.90000	5,751.10
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	418.000 EACH	20.00000	8,360.00	40.00000	16,720.00	40.00000	16,720.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,418.000 LF	4.50000	15,381.00	5.65000	19,311.70	5.65000	19,311.70
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	22.000 EACH	400.00000	8,800.00	304.00000	6,688.00	305.00000	6,710.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,331.25000	5,331.25	5,720.00000	5,720.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	95.00000	3,800.00	78.50000	3,140.00	83.50000	3,340.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	400.00000	16,000.00	310.25000	12,410.00	450.00000	18,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,400.00	33.75000	1,350.00	45.00000	1,800.00
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	400.000 LF	10.00000	4,000.00	8.50000	3,400.00	5.45000	2,180.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	965.75000	965.75	214.00000	214.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	94.75000	3,790.00	60.00000	2,400.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.310 ACRE	6,000.00000	1,860.00	495.50000	153.61	497.00000	154.07
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	93.000 LB	3.00000	279.00	3.45000	320.85	3.45000	320.85
212-00703	Humate	62.000 LB	5.00000	310.00	4.60000	285.20	4.60000	285.20

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.465 ACRE	2,000.00000	930.00	1,113.00000	517.55	1,120.00000	520.80
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.310 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,240.00	2,682.00000	831.42	2,690.00000	833.90
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	31.000 LB	20.00000	620.00	8.70000	269.70	8.70000	269.70
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	112.00000	2,240.00	96.30000	1,926.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,614.00000	3,614.00	5,520.00000	5,520.00
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	20.000 CY	300.00000	6,000.00	27.50000	550.00	50.00000	1,000.00
250-00215	Solid Waste Disposal (Special)	20.000 CY	100.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	200.00	50.00000	1,000.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	11,206.000 TON	30.00000	336,180.00	28.75000	322,172.50	27.50000	308,165.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000 TON	500.00000	5,000.00	280.00000	2,800.00	450.00000	4,500.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	45,733.000 TON	82.00000	3,750,106.00	83.00000	3,795,839.00	85.50000	3,910,171.50
403-36721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	32,242.000 TON	92.00000	2,966,264.00	89.00000	2,869,538.00	89.00000	2,869,538.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	51,656.000 GAL	3.25000	167,882.00	2.00000	103,312.00	3.00000	154,968.00
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	187.000 SY	9.00000	1,683.00	5.40000	1,009.80	7.35000	1,374.45
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch) (Special)	149.000 CY	150.00000	22,350.00	127.00000	18,923.00	126.00000	18,774.00
515-00400	Concrete Sealer	134.000 SY	25.00000	3,350.00	13.75000	1,842.50	13.80000	1,849.20

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
601-06102	Concrete (Patching)	1.000 CF	400.00000	400.00	320.00000	320.00	321.00000	321.00
603-02425	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place) (Special)	56.000 LF	500.00000	28,000.00	598.00000	33,488.00	591.00000	33,096.00
603-05142	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000 EACH	2,250.00000	4,500.00	2,991.00000	5,982.00	3,170.00000	6,340.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 In. MGS)	3,288.000 LF	24.00000	78,912.00	36.50000	120,012.00	36.60000	120,340.80
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	12.000 EACH	2,650.00000	31,800.00	2,874.00000	34,488.00	2,880.00000	34,560.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared) (31 In. MGS)(MASH-Tested)	22.000 EACH	3,500.00000	77,000.00	2,906.00000	63,932.00	2,910.00000	64,020.00
606-11010	Bridge Rail Type 10R (MASH)	289.000 LF	200.00000	57,800.00	227.00000	65,603.00	228.00000	65,892.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	1,440.750 SF	10.00000	14,407.50	20.00000	28,815.00	20.10000	28,959.08
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	819.250 SF	17.00000	13,927.25	28.00000	22,939.00	28.10000	23,020.93
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	18.000 EACH	300.00000	5,400.00	215.00000	3,870.00	216.00000	3,888.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	8.000 EACH	500.00000	4,000.00	325.00000	2,600.00	326.00000	2,608.00
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	134,007.000 LF	0.25000	33,501.75	0.19000	25,461.33	0.25000	33,501.75
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	35,000.00000	35,000.00	37,370.00000	37,370.00	22,790.00000	22,790.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	11,150.00000	11,150.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,040.00000	14,040.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	800,000.00000	800,000.00	579,940.00000	579,940.00	658,000.00000	658,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	207.000 DAY	70.00000	14,490.00	36.20000	7,493.40	38.00000	7,866.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,936.000 GAL	25.00000	98,400.00	35.00000	137,760.00	35.10000	138,153.60
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	5,465.000 GAL	40.00000	218,600.00	35.00000	191,275.00	35.10000	191,821.50
630-00000	Flagging	7,380.000 HOUR	30.00000	221,400.00	30.00000	221,400.00	30.10000	222,138.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	1,230.000 HOUR	45.00000	55,350.00	55.00000	67,650.00	55.20000	67,896.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	65.000 DAY	160.00000	10,400.00	300.00000	19,500.00	301.00000	19,565.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	132.000 DAY	800.00000	105,600.00	900.00000	118,800.00	903.00000	119,196.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	11.000 EACH	25.00000	275.00	50.00000	550.00	50.10000	551.10
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	62.000 EACH	35.00000	2,170.00	50.00000	3,100.00	50.10000	3,106.20
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	45.00000	360.00	50.00000	400.00	50.10000	400.80
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	7,000.00000	21,000.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	6,520.00000	19,560.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	501.00000	501.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00	50.10000	5,010.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	2.00000	600.00	10.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,510.00000	4,510.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,060.00000	20,060.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$9,347,138.50		\$9,098,756.76		\$9,362,816.23
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$9,347,138.50</b>		<b>\$9,098,756.76</b>		<b>\$9,362,816.23</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		(4) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	10,120.000 SY	5.74000	58,088.80	4.00000	40,480.00	6.00000	60,720.00
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	289.000 LF	23.07000	6,667.23	26.00000	7,514.00	30.00000	8,670.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	418.000 EACH	41.20000	17,221.60	90.00000	37,620.00	50.00000	20,900.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,418.000 LF	5.82000	19,892.76	7.00000	23,926.00	7.00000	23,926.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	22.000 EACH	313.12000	6,888.64	400.00000	8,800.00	500.00000	11,000.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	1.000 EACH	5,873.62000	5,873.62	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	154.50000	6,180.00	250.00000	10,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	257.50000	10,300.00	500.00000	20,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	71.02000	2,840.80	62.00000	2,480.00	70.00000	2,800.00
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	400.000 LF	5.60000	2,240.00	7.00000	2,800.00	8.00000	3,200.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,575.02000	2,575.02	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	77.25000	3,090.00	65.00000	2,600.00	70.00000	2,800.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.310 ACRE	510.22000	158.17	600.00000	186.00	800.00000	248.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	93.000 LB	3.52000	327.36	4.00000	372.00	6.00000	558.00
212-00703	Humate	62.000 LB	4.71000	292.02	5.00000	310.00	9.00000	558.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(4) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.465 ACRE	1,146.00000	532.89	1,300.00000	604.50	2,000.00000	930.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.310 ACRE	2,761.74000	856.14	3,000.00000	930.00	4,000.00000	1,240.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	31.000 LB	8.95000	277.45	10.00000	310.00	15.00000	465.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	154.50000	3,090.00	125.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	4,000.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	5,150.04000	5,150.04	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	20.000 CY	116.50000	2,330.00	90.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	4,000.00
250-00215	Solid Waste Disposal (Special)	20.000 CY	173.30000	3,466.00	180.00000	3,600.00	220.00000	4,400.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	11,206.000 TON	27.52000	308,389.12	33.00000	369,798.00	33.00000	369,798.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000 TON	304.78000	3,047.80	300.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	45,733.000 TON	85.48000	3,909,256.84	88.00000	4,024,504.00	105.00000	4,801,965.00
403-36721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	32,242.000 TON	93.46000	3,013,337.32	99.00000	3,191,958.00	119.00000	3,836,798.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	51,656.000 GAL	3.06000	158,067.36	1.50000	77,484.00	3.00000	154,968.00
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	187.000 SY	7.56000	1,413.72	7.00000	1,309.00	4.00000	748.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch) (Special)	149.000 CY	128.97000	19,216.53	350.00000	52,150.00	275.00000	40,975.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(4) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
515-00400	Concrete Sealer	134.000 SY	30.78000	4,124.52	20.00000	2,680.00	40.00000	5,360.00
601-06102	Concrete (Patching)	1.000 CF	1,030.01000	1,030.01	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
603-02425	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place) (Special)	56.000 LF	606.79000	33,980.24	500.00000	28,000.00	490.00000	27,440.00
603-05142	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000 EACH	3,253.54000	6,507.08	2,400.00000	4,800.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 In. MGS)	3,288.000 LF	37.60000	123,628.80	41.00000	134,808.00	41.00000	134,808.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	12.000 EACH	2,960.24000	35,522.88	3,500.00000	42,000.00	4,600.00000	55,200.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared) (31 In. MGS)(MASH-Tested)	22.000 EACH	2,993.20000	65,850.40	4,500.00000	99,000.00	5,200.00000	114,400.00
606-11010	Bridge Rail Type 10R (MASH)	289.000 LF	245.86000	71,053.54	300.00000	86,700.00	300.00000	86,700.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	1,440.750 SF	20.60000	29,679.45	28.00000	40,341.00	23.00000	33,137.25
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	819.250 SF	28.84000	23,627.17	36.00000	29,493.00	28.00000	22,939.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	18.000 EACH	221.45000	3,986.10	300.00000	5,400.00	300.00000	5,400.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	8.000 EACH	334.75000	2,678.00	400.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	4,000.00
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	134,007.000 LF	0.08000	10,720.56	0.30000	40,202.10	0.10000	13,400.70
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,660.19000	22,660.19	70,000.00000	70,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(4) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	5,150.04000	5,150.04	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,600.17000	20,600.17	67,000.00000	67,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	1,292,737. 23000	1,292,737. 23	1,060,000. 00000	1,060,000. 00	912,000.05000	912,000.05
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	207.000 DAY	41.20000	8,528.40	61.00000	12,627.00	44.00000	9,108.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,936.000 GAL	36.05000	141,892.80	40.00000	157,440.00	50.00000	196,800.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	5,465.000 GAL	36.05000	197,013.25	40.00000	218,600.00	50.00000	273,250.00
630-00000	Flagging	7,380.000 HOUR	30.90000	228,042.00	35.00000	258,300.00	27.00000	199,260.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	1,230.000 HOUR	56.65000	69,679.50	59.00000	72,570.00	70.00000	86,100.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	65.000 DAY	309.00000	20,085.00	300.00000	19,500.00	300.00000	19,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	132.000 DAY	927.01000	122,365.32	1,100.00000	145,200.00	1,200.00000	158,400.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	11.000 EACH	51.50000	566.50	50.00000	550.00	30.00000	330.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	62.000 EACH	51.50000	3,193.00	50.00000	3,100.00	40.00000	2,480.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	51.50000	412.00	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	6,695.06000	20,085.18	6,500.00000	19,500.00	14,000.00000	42,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23506

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(4) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	515.00000	515.00	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	51.50000	5,150.00	50.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	10.30000	3,090.00	10.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	300.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	4,635.04000	4,635.04	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	20,600.17000	20,600.17	25,000.00000	25,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$10,170,456.77		\$10,623,946.60		\$11,941,880.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$10,170,456.77</b>		<b>\$10,623,946.60</b>		<b>\$11,941,880.00</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23506

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	10,120.000	4.00000	3.00000 SY	40,480.00	30,360.00	75.00%	-10,120.00
0010	202-00425 Removal of Bridge Railing	289.000	30.00000	19.80000 LF	8,670.00	5,722.20	66.00%	-2,947.80
0015	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	418.000	20.00000	40.00000 EACH	8,360.00	16,720.00	200.00%	8,360.00
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,418.000	4.50000	5.65000 LF	15,381.00	19,311.70	125.56%	3,930.70
0025	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	22.000	400.00000	304.00000 EACH	8,800.00	6,688.00	76.00%	-2,112.00
0030	202-04001 Plug Culvert	1.000	2,000.00000	5,331.25000 EACH	2,000.00	5,331.25	266.56%	3,331.25
0035	203-01594 Combination Loader	40.000	95.00000	78.50000 HOUR	3,800.00	3,140.00	82.63%	-660.00
0040	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	400.00000	310.25000 HOUR	16,000.00	12,410.00	77.56%	-3,590.00
0045	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	35.00000	33.75000 HOUR	1,400.00	1,350.00	96.43%	-50.00
0050	208-00023 Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	400.000	10.00000	8.50000 LF	4,000.00	3,400.00	85.00%	-600.00
0055	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	500.00000	965.75000 EACH	500.00	965.75	193.15%	465.75
0060	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	94.75000 HOUR	2,000.00	3,790.00	189.50%	1,790.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23506

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.310	6,000.00000	495.50000 ACRE	1,860.00	153.61	8.26%	-1,706.39
0070	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	93.000	3.00000	3.45000 LB	279.00	320.85	115.00%	41.85
0075	212-00703 Humate	62.000	5.00000	4.60000 LB	310.00	285.20	92.00%	-24.80
0080	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.465	2,000.00000	1,113.00000 ACRE	930.00	517.55	55.65%	-412.45
0085	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.310	4,000.00000	2,682.00000 ACRE	1,240.00	831.42	67.05%	-408.58
0090	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	31.000	20.00000	8.70000 LB	620.00	269.70	43.50%	-350.30
0095	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	120.00000	112.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,240.00	93.33%	-160.00
0100	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	5,000.00000	3,614.00000 L S	5,000.00	3,614.00	72.28%	-1,386.00
0105	250-00200 Material Handling (Stockpile)	20.000	300.00000	27.50000 CY	6,000.00	550.00	9.17%	-5,450.00
0110	250-00215 Solid Waste Disposal (Special)	20.000	100.00000	10.00000 CY	2,000.00	200.00	10.00%	-1,800.00
0115	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	11,206.000	30.00000	28.75000 TON	336,180.00	322,172.50	95.83%	-14,007.50
0120	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000	500.00000	280.00000 TON	5,000.00	2,800.00	56.00%	-2,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23506

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	45,733.00C	82.00000	83.00000 TON	3,750,106.00	3,795,839.00	101.22%	45,733.00
0130	403-36721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	32,242.00C	92.00000	89.00000 TON	2,966,264.00	2,869,538.00	96.74%	-96,726.00
0135	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	51,656.00C	3.25000	2.00000 GAL	167,882.00	103,312.00	61.54%	-64,570.00
0140	420-00113 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	187.000	9.00000	5.40000 SY	1,683.00	1,009.80	60.00%	-673.20
0145	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch) (Special)	149.000	150.00000	127.00000 CY	22,350.00	18,923.00	84.67%	-3,427.00
0150	515-00400 Concrete Sealer	134.000	25.00000	13.75000 SY	3,350.00	1,842.50	55.00%	-1,507.50
0155	601-06102 Concrete (Patching)	1.000	400.00000	320.00000 CF	400.00	320.00	80.00%	-80.00
0160	603-02425 53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place) (Special)	56.000	500.00000	598.00000 LF	28,000.00	33,488.00	119.60%	5,488.00
0165	603-05142 53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000	2,250.00000	2,991.00000 EACH	4,500.00	5,982.00	132.93%	1,482.00
0170	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 In. MGS)	3,288.000	24.00000	36.50000 LF	78,912.00	120,012.00	152.08%	41,100.00
0175	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	12.000	2,650.00000	2,874.00000 EACH	31,800.00	34,488.00	108.45%	2,688.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23506

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0180	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared) (31 In. MGS)(MASH-Tested)	22.000	3,500.00000	2,906.00000 EACH	77,000.00	63,932.00	83.03%	-13,068.00
0185	606-11010 Bridge Rail Type 10R (MASH)	289.000	200.00000	227.00000 LF	57,800.00	65,603.00	113.50%	7,803.00
0190	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	1,440.750	10.00000	20.00000 SF	14,407.50	28,815.00	200.00%	14,407.50
0195	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	819.250	17.00000	28.00000 SF	13,927.25	22,939.00	164.71%	9,011.75
0200	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	18.000	300.00000	215.00000 EACH	5,400.00	3,870.00	71.67%	-1,530.00
0205	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	8.000	500.00000	325.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,600.00	65.00%	-1,400.00
0210	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	134,007.00	0.25000	0.19000 LF	33,501.75	25,461.33	76.00%	-8,040.42
0215	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	35,000.00000	37,370.00000 EACH	35,000.00	37,370.00	106.77%	2,370.00
0220	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	4,000.00000	5,400.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,400.00	135.00%	1,400.00
0225	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	5,000.00000	14,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	14,000.00	280.00%	9,000.00
0230	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	800,000.00000	579,940.00000 L S	800,000.00	579,940.00	72.49%	-220,060.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23506

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0235	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	207.000	70.00000	36.20000 DAY	14,490.00	7,493.40	51.71%	-6,996.60
0240	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,936.000	25.00000	35.00000 GAL	98,400.00	137,760.00	140.00%	39,360.00
0245	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	5,465.000	40.00000	35.00000 GAL	218,600.00	191,275.00	87.50%	-27,325.00
0250	630-00000 Flagging	7,380.000	30.00000	30.00000 HOUR	221,400.00	221,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0255	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	1,230.000	45.00000	55.00000 HOUR	55,350.00	67,650.00	122.22%	12,300.00
0260	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	65.000	160.00000	300.00000 DAY	10,400.00	19,500.00	187.50%	9,100.00
0265	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	132.000	800.00000	900.00000 DAY	105,600.00	118,800.00	112.50%	13,200.00
0270	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	11.000	25.00000	50.00000 EACH	275.00	550.00	200.00%	275.00
0275	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	62.000	35.00000	50.00000 EACH	2,170.00	3,100.00	142.86%	930.00
0280	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	45.00000	50.00000 EACH	360.00	400.00	111.11%	40.00
0285	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	7,000.00000	6,500.00000 EACH	21,000.00	19,500.00	92.86%	-1,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23506

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0290	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000	1,000.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	500.00	50.00%	-500.00
0295	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	35.00000	50.00000 EACH	3,500.00	5,000.00	142.86%	1,500.00
0300	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	2.00000	10.00000 EACH	600.00	3,000.00	500.00%	2,400.00
0305	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	5,500.00000	5,000.00000 L S	5,500.00	5,000.00	90.91%	-500.00
0310	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$9,347,138.50	\$9,098,756.76	97.34%	-\$248,381.74
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$9,347,138.50</b>	<b>\$9,098,756.76</b>	<b>97.34%</b>	<b>-\$248,381.74</b>